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PETT

14
32
69

64
57
201
72
12
208
131

211
221
45
224
128
123
82
365
148
31
11
209
18
217
138
83
207
364
59
231
126
509
223
42
137
13
232
132
58
220
215
15
206
338
139
511
62
33
50
158
344
79
146

343
34

COGNOME

Ercoli

El Barhoumi
Bernardi
Tocchio
Ercoli

Del Priore
Vitali
Abderrahim
Lucchese
Haoul
Severi
Monteruccioli
Bruschi
Perazzini
Cavalli
Sambou
Ridolfi
Squadrani
Lolli
Donatini
Gorini
Bombonati
Gagliano
Alvisi
Ferruzzi
Marchetti
Bisacchi
Becca
Maio
Bruzzi
Valeri
Bacchilega
Nuti
Mazzoni
Morlini
Giorgetti
Menegon Tasselli
Fois
Gasparri
Guadagnino
Biondini
Oltrecolli
La Cala
Conti

De Blasis
Semeraro
Baroni
Montini
Ricci
Zoffoli
Mengozzi
Marangoni
Rambelli
Cafarelli
Sansoni
Laghi
Piccinini
Rusticali
Danesi

NOME

Marco
Taoufique
Simone
Massimo
Fabio
Giuseppe
Stefano
Karim
Matteo
Abderrazak
Alan
Flavio
Marco
Fabio
Claudio
Jean Paul Michel
Stefano
Laurent Maurice
Alberto
Alain
Giuseppe
Michele
Simone
luri
Lorenzo
Emiliano
Maurizio
Giacomo
Emanuele
Gianni
Claudio
Alberto
Stefano
Roberto
Isabella
Roberto
Francesco
Giuseppe
Davide
Antonino
Maurizio
Daniele
Teodosio
Emanuele
Valerio
Francesco
Daniele
Maurilio
Laura

Yari
Federico
Matteo
Massimo
Michele
Michele
Mauro
Luca
Andrea
Andrea

ANNO

1990
1981
1997
1983
1990
1979
1984
1974
1980
1976
1970
1972
1990
1971
1973
1988
1966
1970
1966
1982
1962
1975
1983
1977
1972
1976
1971
1970
1987
1967
1964
1980
1974
1971
1971
1968
1992
1972
1976
1968
1967
1997
1973
1972
1985
1971
1963
1969
1979
1980
1997
1980
1972
1960
1977
1972
1991
1960
1978

(%]
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TEAM

G.S. Gabbi

Atletica Ponzano

Atl. Imola Sacmi AVIS
Salcus

G.S. Gabbi

Cesena Sport Ippodromo
Atl Edera Fo

Trc Traversetolo Running Club
Valmontone Adventure
Salcus

Avis Castel San Pietro
Avis Castel San Pietro
Avis Castel San Pietro
Avis Castel San Pietro
Avis Castel San Pietro
Self Atletica Montanari Gruzza
G.S. Gabbi

Olimpus San Marino
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Tosco Romagnola
Pod. Cotignola

Salcus

Pod. Cotignola

Pod. Cotignola

G.S. Lamone

Atl Castenaso
Sidermec Vitali

Avis Castel San Pietro
Atletica 85 Faenza
Atletica 85 Faenza
Avis Castel San Pietro
Pod. Cotignola

G.S. Lamone

Tosco Romagnola

Atl. Reggio

Gpa San Marino
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Avis Castel San Pietro
Coop Ceramica Imola
Trail Romagna

Avis Castel San Pietro
Atl. Imola Sacmi AVIS
Ponte Nuovo

Trail Romagna
Olimpus San Marino
G.S. Lamone

Avis Castel San Pietro
Triathlon Faenza
Corradini Rubiera
Uisp FC

Atl. Imola Sacmi AVIS
Pod. Cotignola

Pod. Alfonsinese
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Pod Cava Forli'

Pod. Cotignola

G.S. Lamone

G.S. Lamone

Ponte Nuovo

CAT

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
VA
AM
AM
VA
VA
AM
VA
VA
AM
VA
VA
VA
AM
VB
VA
AM
AM
VA
AM
VA
VA
AM
VA
VB
AM
VA
VA
DA
VA
AM
VA
AM
VA
VA
AM
VA
VA
AM
VA
VB
VA
DA
AM
AM
AM
VA
VB
AM
VA
AM
VB
AM

TEMPO

00:31:49.598
00:31:55.598
00:31:59.627
00:32:15.617
00:32:19.598
00:32:22.348
00:32:42.848
00:32:49.848
00:32:54.598
00:33:01.867
00:33:04.098
00:33:27.598
00:33:30.348
00:33:43.847
00:34:09.847
00:34:30.597
00:34:32.597
00:34:33.349
00:34:45.097
00:34:47.371
00:35:01.347
00:35:10.347
00:35:12.097
00:35:13.597
00:35:14.847
00:35:27.597
00:35:29.347
00:35:30.347
00:35:31.627
00:35:32.347
00:35:37.347
00:35:47.873
00:35:51.097
00:35:53.847
00:35:55.347
00:35:57.438
00:35:58.117
00:36:00.847
00:36:01.597
00:36:12.596
00:36:21.846
00:36:29.846
00:36:42.876
00:36:48.846
00:36:49.548
00:36:51.096
00:36:56.846
00:36:58.096
00:36:59.346
00:36:59.848
00:37:00.596
00:37:01.846
00:37:06.596
00:37:10.596
00:37:11.596
00:37:14.096
00:37:18.096
00:37:18.847
00:37:20.846

P/CAT

1/AM
2/AM
3/AM
4/AM
5/AM
6/AM
7/AM
1/VA
8/AM
9/AM
2/VA
3/VA
10/AM
4/VA
5/VA
11/AM
6/VA
7/VA
8/VA
12/AM
1/vB
9/VA
13/AM
14/AM
10/VA
15/AM
11/VA
12/VA
16/AM
13/VA
2/VB
17/AM
14/VA
15/VA
1/DA
16/VA
18/AM
17/VA
19/AM
18/VA
19/VA
20/AM
20/VA
21/VA
21/AM
22/VA
3/VB
23/VA
2/DA
22/AM
23/AM
24/AM
24/VA
4/VB
25/AM
25/VA
26/AM
5/VB
27/AM



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

26
37
230
229
219
74
51
134

71
17
133
370
351
44
122
159
202
212
144
333
337
52
145

49
84
30
53
431
526
387
204
435
355
332
125
371
155
129
67
434
24
213
81
16
166
360
153
157
322
54
329
324

353
406
36
200
27
327

Valeri
Agostini
Gurioli
Guardigli
Sabattani
Gherardi
Spallone
Venturi
Baioni
Collinelli
Mastrilli
Neri
Ferraro
Moroni
Forte
Babini
Conti
Bissioni
Pucci
Valenti
Calderoni
Bacchilega
Detti
Zannoni
Gaddoni
Pollini
Bertaccini
Galassi
Dall'agata
Fenati
Chubak
Liverani
Cavina
Palmeri
Gardelli
Cavazzuti
Nannini
Frattini
Corzani
Martini
Ragazzini
Gruppioni
Corsini
Carola
Frasca
Glussich
Senni
Fosca
Casadio
Armuzzi
Righetti
Covone
Gherlinzoni
Manfredini
Gentilini
Magagnoli
Tarroni
Callegari
Dambra
Baruzzi
Bianchi

Marco
Michele
Mirco
Massimo
Andrea
Massimiliano
Matteo
Roberto
Samuel
Marco
Gianluca
Marco
Pietro
Ugo
Francesco
Luca
Andrea
Christian
Michele
Fabio
Roberto
Orlando
Simone
Fabrizio
Riccardo
Andrea
Cesare
Fabio
Alberto
Franco
Nadiya
Luca
Giovanni
Maurizio
Paride
Paolo
Stefano
Alberto
Pier Filippo
Roberto
Massimo
Alberto
Fabrizio
Gian Luca
Enrico
Matteo
Paolo
Lorenzo
Enrico
Mattia
Michele
Davide
Giorgio
Danilo
Daniele
Luciano
Maurizio
Paolo
Michelangelo
Andrea
Francesco

1995
1990
1972
1970
1973
1978
1982
1967
1978
1977
1977
1972
1963
1958
1978
1972
1967
1970
1974
1975
1965
1960
1979
1974
1999
1989
1979
1986
1976
1951
1976
1963
1969
1955
1956
1965
1967
1965
1973
1966
1982
1953
1977
1968
1977
1979
1969
1964
1971
1967
1965
1976
1963
1960
1979
1956
1965
1977
1975
1981
1964
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Avis Castel San Pietro
Gpa San Marino
Tosco Romagnola
G.S. Drago

Atletica 85 Faenza
Virtus Cesena

Pod. Cotignola

G.P. Alto Reno

Pod. Cotignola

G.S. Drago

Pod. Cotignola

Te Bota

Pod. Voltana

Avis Castel San Pietro
Atletica 85 Faenza
Atletica 85 Faenza
Amici Della Fatica
Cesena Thriatlon
Avis Castel San Pietro
Atletica 85 Faenza
Atl. Mameli

Avis Castel San Pietro
Virtus Cesena
Atletica 85 Faenza
Atl. Imola Sacmi AVIS
Olimpus San Marino
Atletica 85 Faenza
Atl. Imola Sacmi AVIS
Triathlon Faenza
Pod. Cotignola

G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Atl. Mameli

Atl. Imola Sacmi AVIS
Atl Castenaso
A.D.V.S. Caveja

Pod Formiginese

G.S. Lamone

Atletica 85 Faenza
G.S. Lamone

G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Avis Forli

Pontelungo Bo

Pico Runners

G.S. Drago

Pod Cava Forli'

Pod. Cotignola

Virtus Cesena

G.S. Gabbi

Atl. Mameli

Pod Cava Forli'

A.S.D. Delfino 93
Uisp Bassa Romagna
Faro Formignana
Endas Caricento (FE)
Pod. Cotignola

Salcus

San Patrizio

Atl Corriferrara
Athletic Club Termoli

Surfing Triathlon Romagna

Pod. Cotignola

AM
AM
VA
VA
VA
AM
AM
VA
AM
AM
AM
VA
VB
VB
AM
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VB
VB
AM
VA
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
vC
DA
VB
VA
VvC
VB
VB
VA
VB
VA
VA
AM
VvC
AM
VA
AM
AM
VA
VB
VA
VA
VB
AM
VB
VB
AM
VB
VB
AM
VA
AM
VB

00:37:30.848
00:37:33.346
00:37:34.346
00:37:40.096
00:37:42.096
00:37:43.622
00:37:44.348
00:37:46.596
00:37:48.846
00:37:54.096
00:37:57.596
00:37:59.846
00:38:01.596
00:38:01.846
00:38:05.846
00:38:10.597
00:38:13.846
00:38:15.596
00:38:15.848
00:38:16.595
00:38:23.347
00:38:26.095
00:38:29.346
00:38:29.845
00:38:30.119
00:38:34.845
00:38:39.345
00:38:40.345
00:38:43.345
00:38:46.345
00:38:47.845
00:38:51.866
00:38:56.595
00:38:57.095
00:38:58.595
00:38:58.894
00:38:59.845
00:39:00.095
00:39:01.345
00:39:04.595
00:39:11.116
00:39:11.602
00:39:13.096
00:39:15.618
00:39:16.345
00:39:20.345
00:39:21.095
00:39:24.845
00:39:45.345
00:39:47.095
00:39:48.595
00:39:49.097
00:39:50.595
00:39:52.846
00:39:53.595
00:39:54.845
00:39:57.595
00:39:58.345
00:39:58.347
00:40:00.845
00:40:01.596

28/AM
29/AM
26/VA
27/VA
28/VA
30/AM
31/AM
29/VA
32/AM
33/AM
34/AM
30/VA
6/VB
7/vB
35/AM
31/VA
32/VA
33/VA
34/VA
35/VA
8/vB
9/vB
36/AM
36/VA
37/AM
38/AM
39/AM
40/AM
41/AM
Ve
3/DA
10/vB
37/VA
2/vC
11/vB
12/vB
38/VA
13/VB
39/VA
40/VA
42/AM
3/vC
43/AM
41/VA
44/AM
45/AM
42/VA
14/vB
43/VA
44/VA
15/VB
46/AM
16/VB
17/vB
47/AM
18/VB
19/vB
48/AM
45/VA
49/AM
20/VB



121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

65
35
156
210
150
450
349
68
361
380
468
373
237
205
162
506
326
39
561
335
127
522
234
235
354
20
432
226
358
385
76
521
464
160
458
376
325
369
227
75
48
350
40
392
374
228
388
504
347
391
529
142
532
390
334
66
473
443
363
136
352

Biondi
Casadei
Nanni
Zanchini
Pasolini
Purificato
Grilli
Dirani
Pollini
Poggiali
Pierli
Galeotti
Martelli
Lippi
Salaroli
Ferrini
Sebastiani
Zuffa
Freda
Rinaldi
Gaddoni
Meldoli
Caravita
Giannini
Gozzo
Caroli
Vanzi
Ferri
Pasini
Onorevoli
Grillini
lacona
Mengoli
Alpini
Viroli
Grandi
Albertini
Del Monte
Dalpane
Valentini
Poli
Bianconcini
Benazzi
Casamenti
Cassiani
Campana
Pagani
Marchesi
Corsini
Pruni
Mascaro
Bernardi
Orselli
Ceccarelli
Corti
Laghi
Barchi
Sintoni
Lucci
Taroni
Ricci

Mattia
Giacomo
Flavio
Massimiliano
Andrea
Giuseppe
Claudio
Claudio
Maurizio
Alfredo
Romano
Massimo
Simone
Denis
Giancarlo
Celeste
Claudio
Lorenzo
Monica
Fiorenzo
Paolo
Elena
Andrea
Pier Paolo
Massimo
Giovanni
Michele
Luca
Paolo
Mauro
Alessio
Francesca
Vanni
Leonardo
Araldo
Maurizio
Roberto
Marco
Cristian
Stefano
Omar
Marco
Luca
Romano
Francesco
Gugliemo
Adriano
llaria
Andrea
Alberto
Simona
Fabrizio
Monica
Giorgio
Gianni
Luca
Bruno
Lino
Paolo
Giordano
Raoul

1982
1977
1967
1966
1973
1954
1963
1979
1963
1959
1951
1961
1969
1971
1967
1993
1962
1977
1970
1960
1967
1973
1971
1966
1962
1996
1949
1971
1964
1961
1978
1971
1954
1973
1948
1960
1963
1965
1974
1973
1979
1962
1980
1964
1956
1970
1953
1971
1965
1965
1977
1969

1962
1958
1982
1950
1949
1963
1968
1961
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| Cinghiali

Gpa San Marino

G.S. Lamone

Ponte Nuovo

Virtus Cesena

Atl Corriferrara

Pod San Pancrazio
Avis Fusignano
Sidermec Vitali

Avis Forli

Fratellanza Modena
Pol Porta Saragozza
Coop Ceramica Imola
Atl. Imola Sacmi AVIS
G.S. Lamone

Atl Edera Fo

Pod. Voltana

Atl. Imola Sacmi AVIS
G.S. Gabbi

Coop Ceramica Imola
Atl. Imola Sacmi AVIS
Virtus Cesena

G.S. Lamone

Avis Forli

Cus Ferrara

Triathlon Faenza

Pol Quadrilatero Fe
Pod. Alfonsinese

Atl. Mameli

Atl. Mameli

Domani Arriva Sempre
Virtus Cesena

Avis Castel San Pietro
G.S. Lamone

Avis Castel San Pietro
San Patrizio

Pod. Cotignola

San Rafel

G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
100 Km Del Passatore
Avis Castelbolognese
Avis Castel San Pietro
Pod. Alfonsinese

Avis Forli

Pod. Cotignola

Avis Forli

San Patrizio

Atl Scandiano
Ravenna Runners Club
Pod Cava Forli'

G.S. Lamone

Atletica 85 Faenza
Atl. Mameli

Pod Cava Forli'

Uisp Mantova

| Cinghiali

Pod Cava Forli'

Avis Castel San Pietro
G.S. Lamone

Happy Runner Club
Ponte Nuovo

AM
AM
VA
VA
VA
VC
VB
AM
VB
VB
VvC
VB
VA
VA
VA
DA
VB
AM
DB
VB
VA
DA
VA
VA
VB
AM
vC
VA
VB
VB
AM
DA
VvC
VA
vC
VB
VB
VB
VA
VA
AM
VB
AM
VB
VB
VA
vC
DA
VB
VB
DA
VA
DB
VB
VB
AM
VvC
vC
VB
VA
VB

00:40:02.626
00:40:03.596
00:40:05.345
00:40:06.349
00:40:06.353
00:40:08.345
00:40:09.845
00:40:17.367
00:40:18.345
00:40:20.845
00:40:21.601
00:40:27.872
00:40:37.845
00:40:41.095
00:40:44.595
00:40:45.845
00:40:46.126
00:40:47.345
00:40:51.595
00:40:52.844
00:40:54.095
00:41:01.094
00:41:03.344
00:41:05.345
00:41:08.344
00:41:12.095
00:41:15.594
00:41:17.866
00:41:21.594
00:41:24.844
00:41:29.844
00:41:30.344
00:41:30.348
00:41:45.094
00:41:47.344
00:41:48.844
00:41:53.372
00:41:55.844
00:41:59.094
00:42:07.344
00:42:08.344
00:42:10.594
00:42:10.852
00:42:11.844
00:42:13.094
00:42:15.844
00:42:16.596
00:42:17.598
00:42:20.669
00:42:27.344
00:42:27.600
00:42:28.594
0.42.29

00:42:30.844
00:42:35.845
00:42:36.616
00:42:37.133
00:42:38.594
00:42:44.344
00:42:46.845
00:42:50.594

50/AM
51/AM
46/VA
47/VA
48/VA
4/vC
21/VB
52/AM
22/VB
23/VB
5/vC
24/VB
49/VA
50/VA
51/VA
4/DA
25/VB
53/AM
1/DB
26/VB
52/VA
5/DA
53/VA
54/VA
27/VB
54/AM
6/VC
55/VA
28/VB
29/VB
55/AM
6/DA
7/VC
56/VA
8/VC
30/VB
31/VB
32/VB
57/VA
58/VA
56/AM
33/VB
57/AM
34/VB
35/VB
59/VA
9/VvC
7/DA
36/VB
37/VB
8/DA
60/VA
2/DB
38/VB
39/VB
58/AM
10/vC
11/vC
40/VB
61/VA
41/VB



182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242

470
452
218
56
130
41
558
461
78
23
236
359
140
342
a7
399
345
222
516
38
475
445
378
578
161
517
459
323
467
514
214
436
554
240
528
70
449
372
515
384
73
505
518
400
381
21
557
463
356
233
328
442
440
164
167
395
141
151
519
383
460

Poletti
Ricci
Fuschini
Piccione
Osti

Di Bartolomeo
Bernardelli
Cavallini
Martelli
Accorsi
Salvatori
Benini
Lollini
Pezzi
Moscardi
Piani
Cellini
Cecchelli
Pilotti
Costa
Milina
Sangiorgi
Tebaldi
Da Riva
Zanoli
Turrini
Righini
Ravaglia
Zuffa
Borcelli
Del Quondam
Cancelliere
Canarecci
Zaccherini
Solaroli
Taroni
Martelli
Bartolini
Muzzioli
Gentilini
Vicchi
Bourguiba
Mularoni
Cavini
Ciani
Manzoni
Brini
Freda

De Lorenzi
Reggidori
Pirani
Ragazzini
Bonetti
Penserino
Camanzi
Magnani
Bedeschi
Piazza
Gerlero
Donati
Ciliberti

Silvano
Dino
Ettore
Cosimo
Andrea
Davide
Stefania
Gianni
Massimiliano
William
Erik

Luca
Alberto
Graziano
Mirko
Massimo
Davide
Eugenio
Stefania
Marco
Mario
Luciano
Massimo
Alessandra
Daniele
Jenny
Solerte
Maurizio
Franco
Barbara
Mauro
Domenico
Anna Maria
Emanuele
Catia
Samuele
Mauro
Gilberto
Simona
Gian Carlo
Christian
Leila
Melissa
Massimo
Germano
Samuele
Mirca
Vincenzo Pietro
Maurizio
Alessandro
Emanuele
Elio
Roberto
Aurelio
Massimo
Piero
Maurizio
Franco
Corinne
Franco
Matteo

1952
1951
1968
1979
1971
1978
1966
1951
1981
1976
1972
1962
1971
1959
1976
1960
1957
1971
1975
1979
1949
1948
1961
1970
1969
1979
1954
1960
1948
1973
1971
1949
1955
1975
1996
1976
1954
1965
1973
1960
1977
1973
1985
1962
1962
1983
1960
1952
1960
1975
1965
1949
1952
1972
1966
1965
1969
1966
1974
1958
1954
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Ponte Nuovo
Pod Formiginese
G.S. Lamone
Atl. Mameli
Uisp Ferrara

Tosco Romagnola
Avis Fusignano

Pod Massalombarda
Pod. Voltana

Coop Ceramica Imola
Atl. Mameli

Avis Imola

Atletica 85 Faenza
Pod. Alfonsinese

Atl. Imola Sacmi AVIS
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Pod Cava Forli'

Ponte Nuovo

Avis Castelbolognese
Coop Ceramica Imola
Lavezzolese

Pol Quadrilatero Fe
Virtus Cesena

Virtus Cesena

Pod. Cotignola

G.S. Gabbi

G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Atl. Imola Sacmi AVIS
Avis Castel San Pietro
Amatori Villa Pamphili
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Riccione Podismo
Pod. Cotignola
Atletica 85 Faenza
Pod. Cotignola

San Patrizio

Pod. Cotignola

La Patria

Avis Forli

G.S. Lamone

G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Olimpus San Marino
\

Azzurra Forlimpopoli
Pod. Voltana

Pod Massalombarda
Avis Castel San Pietro
Pod. Voltana

G.S. Lamone

Faro Formignana
Pod. Cotignola

Pod. Cotignola

| Cinghiali

G.S. Lamone

Coop Ceramica Imola
Coop Ceramica Imola
Ponte Nuovo

Coop Ceramica Imola
Pod Cervese

Atl. Mameli

VvC
VvC
VA
AM
VA
AM
DB
vC
AM
AM
VA
VB
VA
VB
AM
VB
VB
VA
DA
AM
VvC
VvC
VB
DB
VA
DA
vC
VB
VvC
DA
VA
VvC
DB
VA
DA
AM
VvC
VB
DA
VB
AM
DA
DA
VB
VB
AM
DB
VvC
VB
VA
VB
vC
VC
VA
VA
VB
VA
VA
DA
VB
vC

00:43:01.344
00:43:03.844
00:43:07.844
00:43:16.344
00:43:18.094
00:43:19.844
00:43:31.343
00:43:34.616
00:43:38.343
00:43:42.593
00:43:44.843
00:43:47.093
00:43:47.347
00:43:47.847
00:43:48.843
00:43:50.093
00:43:52.093
00:43:54.624
00:43:54.868
00:43:56.843
00:44:00.093
00:44:03.626
00:44:06.594
00:44:09.844
00:44:10.347
00:44:11.872
00:44:15.593
00:44:18.620
00:44:20.343
00:44:21.343
00:44:25.594
00:44:27.593
00:44:28.351
00:44:29.595
00:44:31.343
00:44:52.843
00:45:00.616
00:45:02.843
00:45:03.845
00:45:05.343
00:45:07.593
00:45:13.343
00:45:14.101
00:45:17.093
00:45:18.120
00:45:22.843
00:45:23.843
00:45:29.343
00:45:37.843
00:45:43.093
00:45:44.844
00:45:47.343
00:45:48.842
00:45:48.847
00:45:49.348
00:45:54.092
00:45:57.092
00:46:02.876
00:46:03.368
00:46:12.592
00:46:19.592

12/vC
13/VC
62/VA
59/AM
63/VA
60/AM
3/DB
14/vC
61/AM
62/AM
64/VA
42/VB
65/VA
43/VB
63/AM
44/VB
45/VB
66/VA
9/DA
64/AM
15/VC
16/VC
46/VB
4/DB
67/VA
10/DA
17/vVC
47/VB
18/VC
11/DA
68/VA
19/vC
5/DB
69/VA
12/DA
65/AM
20/vC
48/VB
13/DA
49/VB
66/AM
14/DA
15/DA
50/VB
51/VB
67/AM
6/DB

52/VB
70/VA
53/VB

71/VA
72/VA
54/VB
73/VA
74/VA
16/DA
55/VB



243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303

143
225
216
404
10
510
556

135
525
523
441
382
563
28
336
367
149
476
77
377
152
448
398
466
444
330
457
405
580
569
362
368
513
568
571
555
339
551
341
340
165
471
331
501
121
439
455
565
60
437
520
567
472
566
446
465
238
239
456
22

Fontana
Agostini
Amaducci
Rotondi
Montroni
Petrini
Casadio
Pecora
Pasini
Collinelli
Bonoli
Raggi
Maccarelli
Loberti
D'alessandro
Scheda
Ciani
Bazzocchi
Cottignoli
Negosanti
Mazza
Marchesi
Ferroni
Buscarini
Tonini
Vigna
Solaroli
Mistroni
Alberoni
Francesconi
Luzzaro
Valerio
Frassineti
Del Vicario
Trasforini
Nicoletti
Babini
Tazzari
Barnabe
Severi
Giulianelli
Tozzoli
Tocchio
Guidani
Marinelli
Ciotti
Testa

De Vita
Frisina
Negosanti
Costa
Pollini
Naldi
Feruzzi
Mengolini
Maestri
Cavina
Folli
Pipinato
Biagetti
De Bellis

Roberto
Massimiliano
Luca
Daniele
Simone
Sofia
Monica
Luigi

Yuri
Cristina
Erica
Giancarlo
Roberto
Rita
Nicola
Sergio
Marcello
Domenico
Giampaolo
Gianni
Stefano
Fabio
Doriano
Renzo
Gianni
lvan
Giuseppe
Francesco
Raffaele
Nadia
Nadia
Giuseppe
Franco
Lucia
Giorgina
Roberta
Germana
Lucio
Marina
Daniele
Flavio
Krishna
Sergio
Gabriele
Grazia
Riccardo
Rocco
Pasquale
Simona
Fabio
Claudio
Sara
Simonetta
Alberto
Gabriella
Paolo
Anselmo
Filippo
Patrick
Giampiero
Carmine

1968
1970
1967
1956
1976
1998
1959
1983
1974
1974
1987
1944
1964
1967
1979
1965
1964
1971
1946
1980
1965
1969
1950
1964
1953
1948
1960
1952
1962
1966
1965
1960
1956
1988
1958
1965
1953
1959
1969
1960
1956
1973
1948
1961
1977
1970
1943
1941
1968
1977
1944
1978
1966
1950
1950
1951
1948
1973
1973
1955
1976
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G.S. Lamone
Triathlon Faenza
Avis Fusignano
G.S. Lamone

| Cinghiali

Self Atletica Montanari Gruzza

Ponte Nuovo

Pol Santa Lucia
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Avis Forli

| Cinghiali

Atl. Mameli

Coop Ceramica Imola
Cus Ferrara

Avis Forli

Coop Ceramica Imola
Azzurra Forlimpopoli
Uisp Forli - Cesena
Casadei

Virtus Cesena

Trial Bike

Pol Quadrilatero Fe
San Patrizio

Avis Forli

Pod. Cotignola

Atl. Mameli

Atl Castenaso

Pol Porta Saragozza
San Patrizio

G.S. Lamone

Pod. Alfonsinese

Atl. Mameli

Azzurra Forlimpopoli
Contrada San Giacomo
Pol Quadrilatero Fe
A.D.V.S. Caveja

Ponte Nuovo

G.S. Lamone

Atl. Mameli

Pol Porto Fuori

Pol Porto Fuori

Uisp Imola - Faenza
Pol Quadrilatero Fe
Pod. Alfonsinese
Athletic Club Termoli
Avis San Sepolcro
Pod. Cotignola

Pod. Cotignola

Atl Corriferrara
Virtus Cesena

G.S. Drago

Amici Della Fatica
Avis Castel San Pietro
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Pod Cava Forli'

Ponte Nuovo

Avis Castel San Pietro
Uisp Imola - Faenza
Uisp Imola - Faenza
Sidermec Vitali

VA
VA
VA
VB
AM

DB
AM
VA
DA
DA
VvC
VB
DB
AM
VB
VB
VA
vC
AM
VB
VA
VvC
VB
vC
vC
VB
VvC
VB
DB
DB
VB
VB
DA
DB
DB
DB
VB
DB
VB
VB
VA
VvC
VB
DA
VA
vC
VvC
DB
AM
VvC
DA
DB
vC
DB
VvC
VvC
VA
VA
VvC
AM

00:46:27.592
00:46:30.378
00:46:33.866
00:46:36.842
00:46:41.342
00:46:49.092
00:46:50.592
00:46:53.842
00:47:06.092
00:47:10.842
00:47:11.092
00:47:20.842
00:47:22.092
00:47:22.594
00:47:22.842
00:47:24.592
00:47:34.342
00:47:36.342
00:47:44.092
00:47:46.092
00:47:46.344
00:47:47.592
00:47:49.592
00:47:56.592
00:48:05.368
00:48:13.092
00:48:14.342
00:48:19.341
00:48:24.091
00:48:30.341
00:48:33.841
00:48:36.344
00:48:41.870
00:48:42.843
00:48:47.091
00:48:48.841
00:48:52.867
00:48:59.091
00:49:04.591
00:49:06.591
00:49:12.591
00:49:25.122
00:49:37.624
00:49:47.874
00:49:48.116
00:49:55.841
00:50:05.844
00:50:12.341
00:50:17.870
00:50:28.341
00:50:33.591
00:50:33.592
00:50:43.341
00:50:50.090
00:50:56.340
00:50:56.594
00:51:00.366
00:51:00.840
00:51:02.091
00:51:14.840
00:51:26.840

75/VA
76/VA
77/VA
56/VB
68/AM
17/DA
7/DB
69/AM
78/VA
18/DA
19/DA

57/VB
8/DB
70/AM
58/VB
59/VB
79/VA

71/AM
60/VB
80/VA

61/VB

62/VB

20/DA
11/DB
12/DB
13/DB
66/VB
14/DB
67/VB
68/VB
81/VA

69/VB
21/DA
82/VA

15/DB
72/AM

22/DA
16/DB

17/DB

83/VA
84/VA

73/AM



304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356

451
402
396
163
346
474
583
403
203
562
375
124
503
564
386
582
154
575
454
401
572
61
357
579
438
321
147
379
462
43
469
576
574
581
570
433
393
366
512
394
447
527
453
573
389
508
577
507
553
524
560
477
25

Bravi
Vaghetti
Donati
Tondini
Bendoni
Saragoni
Gurioli

La Monica
Garzia
Balboni
Galvani
Casadio
Veronesi
Campanini
Martini
Pancaldi
Bellettini
Tronconi
D'Ambrosio
Salvatori
Ferrari
Fabbri

Lo Bianco
Golfari
Fabbri
Facchini
Casprini
Menegon Tasselli
Rossi
Sabbioni
Sabbioni
Raccagni
Valli
Casamenti
Lanconelli
Sirotti

De Donato
Poli
Emiliani
Drei
Lombardi
Sarti
Melone
Tassinari
Graziani
Musumeci
Bagnaresi
Bittelli
Basigli
Piazza
Luongo
Tinarelli (RIT)
Bellini (RIT?)

Luciano
Filippo
Walter
Davide
Giuliano
Maurizio
Francesca
Michele
Giuseppe
Tiziana
Luca
Fabrizio
Chiara
Roberta
Gabriele
Sandra
Ermanno
Loredana
Angelo
Paolo
Eleonora
Yuri
Carmine
Claudia
Ivo
Claudio
Riccardo
Andrea
Giuliano
Luca
Claudio
Diana
Angela
Patrizia
Valeria
Giovanni
Daniele
Daniele
Giorgia
Giancarlo
Valter
Sara
Antonio
Tiziana
Pier Giorgio
Cristina
Caterina
Federica
Mirna
Anna
Giuseppina
Mauro
Enrico

1950
1964
1961
1971
1960
1954
1968
1958
1968
1970
1961
1970
1980
1968
1965
1963
1970
1956
1952
1957
1970
1979
1957
1963
1948
1962
1970
1958
1952
1988
1954
1952
1959
1956
1970
1935
1957
1964
1977
1963
1940
1978
1953
1956
1963
1976
1960
1971
1951
1974
1950
1947
1991
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Pol Porto Fuori
Atl. Mameli
Avis Forli
G.S. Lamone

?
Pol Porto Fuori
Atl. Mameli
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Atl. Mameli
Pol Porta Saragozza
Pod. Cotignola
Pod. Cotignola
Team Granarolo
A.D.V.S. Caveja
Atl. Mameli
San Patrizio
Atl. Mameli
G.S. Lamone
G.S. Lamone
Coop Ceramica Imola
Pol Quadrilatero Fe
Tosco Romagnola
Coop Ceramica Imola
G.S. Lamone
G.S. Lamone
G.P. | Cagnon
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Coop Ceramica Imola
Coop Ceramica Imola
A.D.V.S. Caveja
Atletica 85 Faenza
Avis Forli
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Atl. Mameli
Atl. Mameli
Pod. Voltana
Te Bota
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Pol Porto Fuori
Avis Imola
Avis Castel San Pietro
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Pol Porto Fuori
Corri Con Noi
Pod Massalombarda
Corri Con Noi
Atl. Mameli
Ponte Nuovo
G.S. Lamone
San Patrizio
Gpa Brisighella

VvC
VB
VB
VA
VB
VC
DB
VB
VA
DB
VB
VA
DA
DB
VB
DB
VA
DB
vC
VB
DB
AM
VB
DB
vC
VB
VA
VB
VvC
AM
VvC
DB
DB
DB
DB
vC
VB
VB
DA
VB
vC
DA
VvC
DB
VB
DA
DB
DA
DB
DA
DB
VvC
AM

00:51:38.342
00:51:41.840
00:51:44.840
00:51:47.340
00:51:52.840
00:51:55.590
00:51:59.840
00:52:07.118
00:52:16.091
00:52:17.090
00:52:41.373
00:52:42.842
00:52:53.340
00:52:56.590
00:53:03.839
00:53:06.378
00:53:37.089
00:53:48.122
00:53:49.090
00:54:21.839
00:54:22.343
00:54:28.089
00:54:28.093
00:54:29.839
00:54:57.589
00:55:03.589
00:55:04.343
00:55:04.839
00:55:05.839
00:55:11.839
00:55:12.591
00:55:24.838
00:55:28.089
00:55:31.840
00:55:33.091
00:55:40.088
00:55:41.089
00:55:41.628
00:56:11.370
00:56:18.088
00:56:42.588
00:57:01.872
00:57:21.338
00:57:48.838
00:59:38.837
00:59:44.337
01:02:56.336
01:03:28.586
01:04:53.838
01:06:37.118
01:07:56.334
01:21:08.924
01:21:16.477

70/VB
71/VB
85/VA
72/VB

18/DB
73/VB
86/VA
19/DB
74/VB
87/VA
23/DA
20/DB
75/VB
21/DB
88/VA
22/DB

76/VB
23/DB
74/AM
77/VB
24/DB

78/VB
89/VA
79/VB

75/AM

25/DB
26/DB
27/DB
28/DB

80/VB
81/VB
24/DA
82/VB

25/DA

29/DB
83/VB
26/DA
30/DB
27/DA
31/DB
28/DA
32/DB

76/AM



Pos.

35
49
90
136
142
152
168
171
200
207
211
216
220
223
224
240
248
252
253
276
287
294
316
342
345
349
351
353

PETT COGNOME

509
511
526
506
522
521
504
529
516
517
514
528
515
505
518
519
510
525
523
513
501
520
503
512
527
508
507
524

Morlini
Ricci
Chubak
Ferrini
Meldoli
lacona
Marchesi
Mascaro
Pilotti
Turrini
Borcelli
Solaroli
Muzzioli
Bourguiba
Mularoni
Gerlero
Petrini
Collinelli
Bonoli
Del Vicario
Marinelli
Pollini
Veronesi
Emiliani
Sarti
Musumeci
Bittelli
Piazza

NOME

Isabella
Laura
Nadiya
Celeste
Elena
Francesca
llaria
Simona
Stefania
Jenny
Barbara
Catia
Simona
Leila
Melissa
Corinne
Sofia
Cristina
Erica
Lucia
Grazia
Sara
Chiara
Giorgia
Sara
Cristina
Federica
Anna

ANNO

1971
1979
1976
1993
1973
1971
1971
1977
1975
1979
1973
1996
1973
1973
1985
1974
1998
1974
1987
1988
1977
1978
1980
1977
1978
1976
1971
1974

w
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TEAM

Atl. Reggio

Corradini Rubiera
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Atl Edera Fo

Virtus Cesena

Virtus Cesena

Atl Scandiano

G.S. Lamone

Ponte Nuovo

Pod. Cotignola

Avis Castel San Pietro
Atletica 85 Faenza

La Patria

G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Olimpus San Marino
Coop Ceramica Imola
Self Atletica Montanari Gruzza
Avis Forli

| Cinghiali

Contrada San Giacomo
Athletic Club Termoli
Amici Della Fatica
Team Granarolo

Te Bota

Avis Imola

Corri Con Noi

Corri Con Noi

Ponte Nuovo

CAT

DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA

TEMPO

00:35:55.347
00:36:59.346
00:38:47.845
00:40:45.845
00:41:01.094
00:41:30.344
00:42:17.598
00:42:27.600
00:43:54.868
00:44:11.872
00:44:21.343
00:44:31.343
00:45:03.845
00:45:13.343
00:45:14.101
00:46:03.368
00:46:49.092
00:47:10.842
00:47:11.092
00:48:42.843
00:49:48.116
00:50:33.592
00:52:53.340
00:56:11.370
00:57:01.872
00:59:44.337
01:03:28.586
01:06:37.118

P/CAT

1/DA
2/DA
3/DA
4/DA
5/DA
6/DA
7/DA
8/DA
9/DA
10/DA
11/DA
12/DA
13/DA
14/DA
15/DA
16/DA
17/DA
18/DA
19/DA
20/DA
21/DA
22/DA
23/DA
24/DA
25/DA
26/DA
27/DA
28/DA



'onne

139
173
188
205
214
228
249
256
272
273
277
278
279
281
291
295
297
310
313
317
319
321
324
327
335
336
337
338
347
350
352
354

PETT COGNOME

561
532
558
578
554
557
556
563
580
569
568
571
555
551
565
567
566
583
562
564
582
575
572
579
576
574
581
570
573
577
553
560

Freda
Orselli
Bernardelli
Da Riva
Canarecci
Brini
Casadio
Loberti
Francesconi
Luzzaro
Trasforini
Nicoletti
Babini
Barnabe
Frisina
Naldi
Mengolini
Gurioli
Balboni
Campanini
Pancaldi
Tronconi
Ferrari
Golfari
Raccagni
Valli
Casamenti
Lanconelli
Tassinari
Bagnaresi
Basigli
Luongo

NOME

Monica
Monica
Stefania
Alessandra
Anna Maria
Mirca
Monica
Rita

Nadia
Nadia
Giorgina
Roberta
Germana
Marina
Simona
Simonetta
Gabriella
Francesca
Tiziana
Roberta
Sandra
Loredana
Eleonora
Claudia
Diana
Angela
Patrizia
Valeria
Tiziana
Caterina
Mirna
Giuseppina

ANNO
1970

1966
1970
1955
1960
1959
1967
1966
1965
1958
1965
1953
1969
1968
1966
1950
1968
1970
1968
1963
1956
1970
1963
1952
1959
1956
1970
1956
1960
1951
1950

w
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TEAM

G.S. Gabbi

Atl. Mameli

Tosco Romagnola
Virtus Cesena
Riccione Podismo
Pod Massalombarda
Ponte Nuovo

Cus Ferrara

G.S. Lamone

Pod. Alfonsinese

Pol Quadrilatero Fe
A.D.V.S. Caveja
Ponte Nuovo

Atl. Mameli

Atl Corriferrara

Avis Castel San Pietro
Pod Cava Forli'

Atl. Mameli

Pol Porta Saragozza
A.D.V.S. Caveja

San Patrizio

G.S. Lamone

Pol Quadrilatero Fe
G.S. Lamone
A.D.V.S. Caveja
Atletica 85 Faenza
Avis Forli

G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
G.P.A. Lughesina Lugo
Pod Massalombarda
Atl. Mameli

G.S. Lamone

CAT

DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB

TEMPO

00:40:51.595
0.42.29

00:43:31.343
00:44:09.844
00:44:28.351
00:45:23.843
00:46:50.592
00:47:22.594
00:48:30.341
00:48:33.841
00:48:47.091
00:48:48.841
00:48:52.867
00:49:04.591
00:50:17.870
00:50:43.341
00:50:56.340
00:51:59.840
00:52:17.090
00:52:56.590
00:53:06.378
00:53:48.122
00:54:22.343
00:54:29.839
00:55:24.838
00:55:28.089
00:55:31.840
00:55:33.091
00:57:48.838
01:02:56.336
01:04:53.838
01:07:56.334

P/CAT

1/DB

2/DB

3/DB

4/DB

5/DB

6/DB

7/DB

8/DB

9/DB
10/DB
11/DB
12/DB
13/DB
14/DB
15/DB
16/DB
17/DB
18/DB
19/DB
20/DB
21/DB
22/DB
23/DB
24/DB
25/DB
26/DB
27/DB
28/DB
29/DB
30/DB
31/DB
32/DB



